

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TAB vs ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

DATE: 3/5/2025
 BID NO.: 54-CA-08-PR18866
 DESCRIPTION: Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate, Primary & Secondary Roads
 COUNTIES: Randolph, Montgomery, & Chatham - Division 8 District 1

				Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	828	MI	\$ 160.00	\$ 132,480.00
2	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	620	MI	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00
3	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	2,081	MI	\$ 130.00	\$ 270,530.00
4	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	960	MI	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00
5	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Outside Shoulder	40	SMI	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Median	20	MI	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	596,510.00

Fortitude		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$34.75	\$ 28,773.00	-78%
\$34.75	\$ 21,545.00	-77%
\$34.75	\$ 72,314.75	-73%
\$34.75	\$ 33,360.00	-65%
\$34.75	\$ 1,390.00	-54%
\$34.75	\$ 695.00	-54%
\$	158,077.75	-73%

Portugal		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$120.00	\$ 99,360.00	-25%
\$110.00	\$ 68,200.00	-27%
\$85.00	\$ 176,885.00	-35%
\$85.00	\$ 81,600.00	-15%
\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	100%
\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	100%
\$	435,045.00	-27%

Atoah		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$164.00	\$ 135,792.00	3%
\$164.00	\$ 101,680.00	9%
\$82.00	\$ 170,642.00	-37%
\$82.00	\$ 78,720.00	-18%
\$41.00	\$ 1,640.00	-45%
\$82.00	\$ 1,640.00	9%
\$	490,114.00	-18%

Lawn & Order		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$177.00	\$ 146,556.00	11%
\$167.00	\$ 103,540.00	11%
\$79.00	\$ 164,399.00	-39%
\$77.00	\$ 73,920.00	-23%
\$35.00	\$ 1,400.00	-53%
\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	-13%
\$	491,115.00	-18%

				Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	828	MI	\$ 160.00	\$ 132,480.00
2	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	620	MI	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00
3	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	2,081	MI	\$ 130.00	\$ 270,530.00
4	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	960	MI	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00
5	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Outside Shoulder	40	SMI	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Median	20	MI	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	596,510.00

PLCL		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$195.00	\$ 161,460.00	22%
\$195.00	\$ 120,900.00	30%
\$95.00	\$ 197,695.00	-27%
\$110.00	\$ 105,600.00	10%
\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	-33%
\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	-33%
\$	588,655.00	-1%

NSITE		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$155.00	\$ 128,340.00	-3%
\$130.00	\$ 80,600.00	-13%
\$145.00	\$ 301,745.00	12%
\$130.00	\$ 124,800.00	30%
\$35.00	\$ 1,400.00	-53%
\$35.00	\$ 700.00	-53%
\$	637,585.00	7%

Jay R Services		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$240.00	\$ 198,720.00	50%
\$130.00	\$ 80,600.00	-13%
\$120.00	\$ 249,720.00	-8%
\$120.00	\$ 115,200.00	20%
\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00	-40%
\$45.00	\$ 900.00	-40%
\$	646,940.00	8%

DMW		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$165.00	\$ 136,620.00	3%
\$165.00	\$ 102,300.00	10%
\$157.00	\$ 326,717.00	21%
\$131.00	\$ 125,760.00	31%
\$82.50	\$ 3,300.00	10%
\$131.50	\$ 2,630.00	75%
\$	697,327.00	17%

				Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	828	MI	\$ 160.00	\$ 132,480.00
2	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	620	MI	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00
3	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	2,081	MI	\$ 130.00	\$ 270,530.00
4	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	960	MI	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00
5	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Outside Shoulder	40	SMI	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Median	20	MI	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	596,510.00

Matco		
Unit Price	Amount Bid	% Dif
\$400.00	\$ 331,200.00	150%
\$380.00	\$ 235,600.00	153%
\$250.00	\$ 520,250.00	92%
\$250.00	\$ 240,000.00	150%
\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	33%
\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	167%
\$	1,335,050.00	124%

North Carolina Department of Transportation
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

DATE: 2/12/2025
BID NO.: 54-SH-08-PR18866
DESCRIPTION: Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate, Primary & Secondary Roads
COUNTIES: Randolph, Montgomery, & Chatham - Division 8 District 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Interstate Highways	828	MI	\$ 160.00	\$ 132,480.00
2	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Divided Highways	620	MI	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00
3	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Primary Undivided Highways	2,081	MI	\$ 130.00	\$ 270,530.00
4	Routine Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling on Secondary Undivided Highways	960	MI	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00
5	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Outside Shoulder	40	SHI	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	On Call Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling, Median	20	MI	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL PRICE:				\$	596,510.00